

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 17399/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1376/2011

KOLLURI SUBBA RAO @ SUBBAIAH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.HOME

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr.A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions,
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the CRLMP for
bail.

Permission sought for is granted.

The CRLMP is disposed of as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar