

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1376/2011

KOLLURI SUBBA RAO @ SUBBAIAH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-06-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. G. V. R. Chaudhry, Adv.
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
 Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accommodation is asked for on behalf of the appellants.

On behalf of the respondent-State, Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, learned counsel submits that the appellant Nos. 2 and 3 (being accused Nos. 4 and 12) have already been released under the remission policy of the State. So far as the first appellant is concerned, by the order passed on 14th May 2010, leave was not granted.

In such circumstances, no further order is

called for at this stage.

List after eight weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR